
CITY OF NANAIMO 

BYLAW NO. 7336.05 

FEES AND CHARGES AMENDMENT BYLAW 

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE “FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 7336” 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Nanaimo wishes to amend “Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 7336” 
to add fees and charges for the Parks, Recreation and Culture Department. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Nanaimo in open meeting assembled, enacts as 
follows: 

1. Title 
 
This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as “Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 2023 
No. 7336.05”. 
 

2. Amendments: 
 
“Fees and Charges Bylaw 2022 No. 7336” is hereby amended as follows: 
 
2.1 By adding the following facility admission rates and associated fees to the Recreation 

section within Schedule “A”: 

 

FACILITY ADMISSION RATES 

Single Visit Current 2023 2024 2025 2026 

Adult 25-59 years $7.00 $7.00 $7.20 $7.20 $7.40 

Senior 60+ $5.25 $5.25 $5.40 $5.40 $5.55 

Youth 13-24 years $5.25 $5.25 $5.40 $5.40 $5.55 

Child 3-12 years $3.75 $3.75 $3.85 $3.85 $3.95 

Family $14.00 $14.00 $14.40 $14.40 $14.85 

80+ Nanaimo Residents $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Infants 0-2 years $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 

10 Visit Pass Current 2023 2024 2025 2026 

Adult 25-59 years $56.00 $56.00 $57.70 $57.70 $59.45 

Senior 60+ $42.00 $42.00 $43.25 $43.25 $44.45 

Youth 13-24 years $42.00 $42.00 $43.25 $43.25 $44.45 

Child 3-12 years $30.00 $30.00 $30.90 $30.90 $31.80 

Family  $112.00 $115.35 $115.35 $118.80 
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1 Month Pass 

unlimited attendance 
Current 2023 2024 2025 2026 

Adult 25-59 years $56.00 $56.00 $57.70 $57.70 $59.45 

Senior 60+ $42.00 $42.00 $43.25 $43.25 $44.45 

Youth 13-24 years $42.00 $42.00 $43.25 $43.25 $44.45 

Child 3-12 years $30.00 $30.00 $30.90 $30.90 $31.80 

Family $112.00 $112.00 $115.35 $115.35 $118.80 

 

Annual Admissions Rates Current 2023 2024 2025 2026 

Adult 25-59 years $500.00 $500.00 $515.00 $515.00 $530.45 

Senior 60+ $378.00 $378.00 $389.35 $389.35 $401.00 

Youth 13-24 years $378.00 $378.00 $389.35 $389.35 $401.00 

Child 3-12 years $270.00 $270.00 $278.10 $278.10 $286.45 

Family $999.00 $999.00 $1028.95 $1028.90 $1059.85 

 

OTHER ASSOCIATED FEES 

 Current 2023 2024 2025 2026 

Locker Token $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 

Shower Only      

Single Visit $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 

10 Visit Pass $37.50 $37.50 $37.50 $37.50 $37.50 

Helmet Rental $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 

Skate Sharpening $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 

Skate Rental      

Child $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 

Adult $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 

Family $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 

Lesson Rental $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

 
PASSED FIRST READING:  2023-JUN-19 
PASSED SECOND READING:  2023-JUN-19 
PASSED THIRD READING:  2023-JUN-19 
ADOPTED:    

  
MAYOR 

 
  

 
         CORPORATE OFFICER 


